

STILLWATER UTILITIES AUTHORITY  
 COUNTRY CLUB WATERLINE LOOP 37TH TO 44TH  
 PROJECT NUMBER 12WG17-Phase 2, BID NUMBER 02-18/19  
 BID TABULATION  
 BID OPENING: AUGUST 1; 3:00 PM

BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			WEB CONSTRUCTION			KINDER DOZER, LLC		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION, BONDS, INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 6,718.02	\$ 6,718.02	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00			
2	EASEMENT CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,063.06	\$ 4,063.06	\$ 12,545.00	\$ 12,545.00			
3	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,031.73	\$ 2,031.73	\$ 15,028.00	\$ 15,028.00			
4	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00			
5	TESTING/DISINFECTION	LF	693	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 5.96	\$ 4,130.28	\$ 15.88	\$ 11,004.84			
6	RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,479.94	\$ 3,479.94	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00			
7	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	SF	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,120.00			
8	4" AWWA C900 DR18 (OPEN CUT)	LF	622	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,880.00	\$ 67.31	\$ 41,866.82	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,375.50			
9	6" AWWA C901/906 HDPE DR 9 (BORE)	LF	71	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 100.68	\$ 7,148.28	\$ 42.30	\$ 3,003.30			
10	4" GATE VALVE W/ BOX & COVER	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 908.65	\$ 908.65	\$ 350.28	\$ 350.28			
11	6" GATE VALVE W/ BOX & COVER	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,032.69	\$ 1,032.69	\$ 820.63	\$ 820.63			
12	4" 90° BEND	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 374.49	\$ 374.49	\$ 29.32	\$ 29.32			
13	4" 45° BEND	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 367.41	\$ 734.82	\$ 24.05	\$ 48.10			
14	4" X 2" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 388.70	\$ 388.70	\$ 37.10	\$ 37.10			
15	6" X 4" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 380.47	\$ 380.47	\$ 110.50	\$ 110.50			
16	4" X 4" TEE	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 427.45	\$ 427.45	\$ 110.50	\$ 110.50			
17	2" FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,767.69	\$ 1,767.69	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00			
18	THRUST BLOCKS / JOINT RESTRAINT	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 343.51	\$ 1,030.53	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00			
19	CULVERT REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,418.85	\$ 1,418.85	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00			
				<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$54,554.00</b>		<b>\$84,272.47</b>		<b>\$97,583.07</b>			

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Stephen C. Gose, P.E.  
 Gose & Associates

08/06/18

Date

APPROVED:

City Engineer

Date